
INDEX TO VOLUME 8

Number 1 (Fall 1973) pp. 1-160

Number 2 (Winter 1973) pp. 161-348

Number 3 (Spring 1974) pp. 349-524

Number 4 (Summer 1974) pp. 525-694

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS: 689.

ARTICLES:

"Above and Beyond the Best Interests of the Child: An Inquiry
into the Relationship Between Social Science and Social
Action," Katkin and Bullington, 669.

"After the Arrest: The Charging Decision in Prairie City,"
Neubauer, 495.

"Comment - Durkheim and Legal Evolution: Some Problems
of Disproof," Baxi, 645.

"Comparative Theory of Dispute Institutions in Society," Abel,
217.

"Effect of Labeling Upon Youths in the Juvenile Justice Sys­
tem: A Review of the Evidence," Mahoney, 583.

"Extra-Legal Attributes and Criminal Sentencing: An Assess­
ment of a Sociological Viewpoint," Hagan, 357.

"Getting the Crime Rate Down: Political Pressure and Crime
Reporting," Seidman and Couzens, 457.

"Have There Been Significant Changes in the Career Aspira­
tions and Occupational Choices of Law School Graduates
in the 1960's?" Simon, Koziol, and Joslyn, 95.

"Impact of a Legal Revolution in Rural Turkey," Starr and Pool,
533.

"Impact of Argersinger - One Year Later," Ingraham, 615.
"Jail Sentences for Driving While Intoxicated in Chicago: A

Judicial Policy That Failed," Robertson, Rich, and Ross, 55.
"Legal Evolution and the Durkheim Hypothesis: A Reply to

Professor Baxi," Schwartz, 653.
"Litigation Flow in Three United States Courts of Appeals,"

Howard, 33.
"Nebraska's Marijuana Law: A Case of Unexpected Legislative

Innovation," Galliher, McCartney, and Baum, 441.
"Police Employee Organizations and Accountability Procedures

in Three Cities: Some Reflections on Police Policy-Making,"
Halpern, 561.

"Policy Impact of Reapportionment," Hanson and Crew, 69.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X


692 LAW AND SOCIETY REVIEW / SUMMER 1974

"Public Ordering of Private Relations. Part One: Initiating
Civil Cases in Urban Trial Courts," Wanner, 421.

"Reactions of State Supreme Courts to a U.S. Supreme Court
Civil Liberties Decision," Canon, 109.

"Rhode Island Supreme Court: A Well-Integrated Political
System," Beiser, 167.

"Some Determinants of the Method of Case Disposition: Deci­
sion-Making by Public Defenders in Los Angeles," Mather,
187.

"Supreme Court and Myth: An Empirical Investigation," Casey,
385.

"Supreme Court Justices as Strict and Not-So-Strict Construc­
tionists: Some Implications," Ulmer, 13.

"Victimization, Types of Citizen-Police Contacts, and Attitudes
Toward the Police," Smith and Hawkins, 135.

AUTHORS:
ABEL, Richard L., "A Comparative Theory of Dispute Institu­

tions in Society," 217.
BAUM, Barbara E., see GALLIHER, John F.
BAXI, Upendra, "Comment - Durkheim and Legal Evolution:

Some Problems of Disproof," 645.
BEISER, Edward N., "The Rhode Island Supreme Court: A

Well-Integrated Political System," 167.
BULLINGTON, Bruce, see KATKIN, David.
CANON, Bradley C., "Reactions of State Supreme Courts to a

U.S. Supreme Court Civil Liberties Decision," 109.
CASEY, Gregory, "The Supreme Court and Myth: An Empirical

Investigation," 385.
COUZENS, Michael, see SEIDMAN, David.
CREW, Robert E., Jr., see HANSON, Roger A.
GALLIHER, John F., James L. McCARTNEY, and Barbara E.

BAUM, "Nebraska's Marijuana Law: A Case of Unexpected
Legislative Innovation," 441.

HAGAN, John, "Extra-Legal Attributes and Criminal Sen­
tencing: An Assessment of a Sociological Viewpoint," 357.

HALPERN, Stephen C., "Police Employee Organizations and
Accountability Procedures in Three Cities: Some Reflections
on Policy-Making," 561.

HANSON, Roger A., and Robert E. CREW, Jr., "The Policy
Impact of Reapportionment," 69.

HAWKINS, Richard 0., see SMITH, Paul E.
HOWARD, J. Woodford, Jr., "Litigation Flow in Three United

States Courts of Appeals," 33.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X


INDEX TO VOLUME 8 693

INGRAHAM, Barton L., "The Impact of Argersinger-One Year
Later," 615.

JOSLYN, Nancy, see SIMON, Rita J.

KATKIN, Daniel, and Bruce BULLINGTON, "Above and Beyond
The Best Interests of the Child: An Inquiry into the Rela­
tionship Between Social Science and Social Action," 669.

KOZIOL, Frank, see SIMON, Rita J.

MAHONEY, Anne Rankin, "The Effect of Labeling Upon Youths
in the Juvenile Justice System: A Review of the Evidence,"
583.

MATHER, Lynn M., "Some Determinants of the Method of Case
Disposition: Decision-Making by Public Defenders in Los
Angeles," 187.

McCARTNEY, James L., see GALLIHER, John F.

NEUBAUER, David W., "After the Arrest: The Charging Deci-
sion in Prairie City," 495.

POOL, Jonathan, see STARR, June.

RICH, Robert F., see ROBERTSON, Leon S.

ROBERTSON, Leon S., Robert F. RICH, and H. Laurence ROSS,
"Jail Sentences for Driving While Intoxicated in Chicago:
A Judicial Policy That Failed," 55.

ROSS, H. Laurence, see ROBERTSON, Leon S.

SCHWARTZ, Richard D., "Legal Evolution and the Durkheim
Hypothesis: A Reply to Professor Baxi," 653.

SEIDMAN, David, and Michael COUZENS, "Getting the Crime
Rate Down: Political Pressure and Crime Reporting," 457.

SIMON, Rita J., Frank KOZIOL, and Nancy JOSLYN, "Have
There Been Significant Changes in the Career Aspirations
and Occupational Choices of Law School Graduates in the
1960's?" 95.

SMITH, Paul E. and Richard O. HAWKINS, "Victimization,
Types of Citizen-Police Contacts, and Attitudes Toward the
Police," 135.

STARR, June, .and Jonathan POOL, "The Impact of a Legal
Revolution in Rural Turkey," 533.

ULMER, S. Sidney, "Supreme Court Justices as Strict and
Not-50-Strict Constructionists: Some Implications," 13.

WANNER, Craig, "The Public Ordering of Private Relations
Part One: Initiating Civil Cases in Urban Trial Courts," 421.

BOOKS RECEIVED: 519.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X


694 LAW AND SOCIETY REVIEW / SUMMER 1974

COMMENT AND EXCHANGE:
"Is Justice Blind?" To The Editor: Pepinsky; The Authors'

Reply: Spaeth, Meltz, Rathjen, Haselswerdt, 153.
"Reply to Max Gluckman," Abel, 159.

FROM THE EDITOR: 7, 163,351, 527.

PRESIDENT'S MESSAGE: 3.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S002392160002733X



